
Water Quality Framework Data Management Coordinators 

Region Name Email  Phone 
1 Monique Dulac Dulac.monique@epa.gov 617-918-8327 
2 Adam Fisher Fisher.Adam@epa.gov  212-637-3817 
3 Jillian Adair  Adair.Jillian@epa.gov  215-814-5713 
4 Marion Hopkins 

Robyn Polinsky  
Liz K. Smith 

Hopkins.Marion@epa.gov  
Polinsky.Robyn@epa.gov 
Smith.Liz.K@epa.gov 

404-562-9144 
404-562-9634 
404-562-8782 

5 Jillian Inks Inks.Jillian@epa.gov 312-886-0778 
6 Selena Medrano Medrano.Selena@epa.gov  214-665-2776 
7 Madison Stieg Stieg.Madison@epa.gov 913-551-7354 
8 Sarah Wheeler Wheeler.Sarah@epa.gov 303-312-6379 
9 Dave Guiliano Guiliano.Dave@epa.gov 415-947-4133 
10 Jill Fullagar Fullagar.Jill@epa.gov  206-553-2582 
HQ Wendy Reid Reid.Wendy@epa.gov  202-566-1705 
HQ Jesse Boorman-Padgett Boorman-

Padgett.Jesse@epa.gov 
202-566-2612 

HQ Hillary Marler Marler.Hillary@epa.gov 202-564-2580 
 If your DMC is VACANT, please contact the ATTAINS Helpdesk (attains@epa.gov) 
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